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LCHS Varsity Baseball Schedule SY24-25​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ v 05/18/25 
Day Date Opponent Location Game Time Notes Match 

Result 
Rams 
Score 

Opp 
Score 

Sat 3/22/2025 Swampscott Mald Cath – Rotundi Field 11:30 AM Scrimmage    
Sat 3/22/2025 Lowell Mald Cath  – Rotundi Field 1:00 PM Scrimmage    
Wed 3/26/2025 North Reading Frasier Field 4:00 PM Scrimmage    
Sat 3/29/2025 Stamford/McMahon (CT) @ Brien McMahon HS, CT 12:00/2:00 PM Scrimmages    
Sun 3/30/2025 Westhill (CT) @ Brien McMahon HS, CT 11:00 AM Scrimmage    
Thu 4/3/2025 Lynnfield @ Lynnfield 4:00 PM  W 5 4 
Tue 4/8/2025 Everett Frasier Field 4:00 PM  W 1 0 
Thu 4/10/2025 Medford @ Medford 4:15 PM moved from 4/7 W 5 2 
Mon 4/14/2025 Malden @ Malden 4:00 PM  L 2 7 
Wed 4/16/2025 LEHS (Home) Frasier Field 4:00 PM  W 14 3 
Mon 4/21/2025 Somerville Frasier Field 10:00 AM Vacation Week W 3 0 
Wed 4/23/2025 Chelsea @ Chelsea 10:00 AM Vacation Week W 20 2 
Sat 4/26/2025 Danvers @ Danvers 10:00 AM Vacation Week W 8 6 
Mon 4/28/2025 Revere Frasier Field 7:00 PM  L 0 1 
Wed 4/30/2025 Medford Frasier Field 4:00 PM  W 3 0 
Sat 5/3/2025 Saugus @ World Series Park, Saugus 7:00 PM  W 11 4 
Wed 5/7/2025 Malden Frasier Field 4:00 PM  W 6 4 
Sat 5/10/2025 Bishop Fenwick Frasier Field 3:00 PM Endowment Game W 3 0 
Mon 5/12/2025 LEHS Frasier Field 7:00 PM  L 12 6 
Wed 5/14/2025 Somerville @ Somerville 4:00 PM  W 6 1 
Fri 5/16/2025 Everett @ Everett 4:00 PM made up from 5/5 W 10 0 
Sat 5/17/2025 Reading Frasier Field 12:00 PM Senior Day L 1 12 
Mon 5/19/2025 Chelsea Frasier Field 4:00 PM Forfeit W 5 0 
Wed 5/21/2025 Revere @ Revere 4:15 PM     
Fri 5/23/2025 St. Mary's Frasier Field 7:00 PM Mullins Tournament    
Sat 5/24/2025 TBD Frasier Field 11 AM / 2 PM Mullins Tournament    

Current Record W - L 
13 - 4 
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Head Coach: Jason Rogato 

 

LCHS JV Baseball Schedule SY24-25​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ v 05/11/25 

 Day Date Opponent Location Game Time Notes 
Wed 3/26/2025 North Reading Breed Clancy Field 4:00 PM Scrimmage 
Thu 4/3/2025 Lynnfield @ Lynnfield MS 4:00 PM  

Fri 4/4/2025 LVTI Frey Park, Lynn 4:00 PM  

Thu 4/10/2025 Medford @ Medford 4:15 PM moved from 4/7 
Mon 4/14/2025 Malden @ Malden 4:00 PM  

Wed 4/16/2025 LEHS (Home) Breed Clancy Field 4:00 PM  

Sat 4/19/2025 Winthrop Breed Clancy Field 10:00 AM Vacation Week 

Mon 4/21/2025 Somerville Breed Clancy Field 10:00 AM Vacation Week 

Thu 4/24/2025 Lynnfield @ Lynnfield MS 10:00 AM Vacation Week 

Sat 4/26/2025 Danvers @ Danvers MS 10:00 AM Vacation Week 

Wed 4/30/2025 Medford Breed Clancy Field 4:15 PM  

Fri 5/2/2025 St. Mary’s Frasier Field 7:00 PM Maag Tournament 
Sat 5/3/2025 LEHS Frasier Field 11:00 AM Maag Tournament 
Mon 5/5/2025 Everett @ Everett 4:00 PM  

Wed 5/7/2025 Malden Breed Clancy Field 4:15 PM  

Mon 5/12/2025 LEHS Breed Clancy Field 4:00 PM  

Tue 5/13/2025 Somerville @ Somerville 4:00 PM  

Fri 5/16/2025 Everett @ Everett 4:00 PM moved up from 5/5 
Sat 5/17/2025 Reading Breed Clancy Field 12:00 PM  

Wed 5/21/2025 Everett Breed Clancy Field 4:15 PM moved from 4/8 
Thu 5/22/2025 Winthrop @ Winthrop 4:15 PM  
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